Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	EPARTMENT OF C S. Patent and Trade
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	¹⁰²³ 56036 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached ongree. Jocuments or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN W. JORGENSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
STEPHEN W. JORGENSEN	Name: POWER SYSTEMS MEG. LL
	Internal Address: _SuITE 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Charle Address 1446 1465 14 man
Security Agreement	Street Address: 1940 WEST INDIANT
Other	
	City: JUPITER State: FL Zip:
Execution Date: 1/22/03	State: 1 Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10, 350757	
Additional number	s attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7 Total foo (27 CED 2.44)
Name: BRIAN R MACK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: BRIAN R MACK Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, U	Ch England
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, L	Ch England
	Enclosed
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, L	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LL SUITE 200	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, L	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: <u>Power</u> Systems MFG, U SUITE 200	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LL SUITE 200	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LI SUITE 200 Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LL SUITE 200 Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LL SUITE 200 Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number account number).
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LI SUITE 200 Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 DO NOT U. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account paying by deposit account number in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account number in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LI SUITE 200 Street Address: 1440 WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 DO NOT U. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account number in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:
Internal Address: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LI SUITE 200 Street Address: IMPIC WEST INDIANTOWN RD City: JUPITER State: FL Zip: 33458 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. BRIAN R MACK Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number account number is true and correct and any attached containing information in the containing information is true and correct and any attached containing information in the containing in the containing information in the containing information in the containing in the containing in the containing in t

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Stephen W. Jorgensen

Residence Address: 1694 SW College Street

City, State, Zip: Stuart, FL 34997

ASSIGNEE: POWER SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING, LLC

Address: 1440 West Indiantown Road, Suite 200

City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33458

RECORDED: 01/24/2003

TITLE OF INVENTION: Convoluted Seal With Enhanced Wear Capability

United States Patent Application Serial Number: To Be Assigned

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assigns all of their rights, title, and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest, or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

1/22/03

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
Stephen W. Jorgensen

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0857